0 d
و'
3
_ `

07-14-2005

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/05)

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ited States Patent and Trademark Office

RE RE		
103041139		
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): U.S. BANK NATTONAL ASSOCIATION	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	
☐ Individual(s)	Name:_QIAIMARK_CORP Internal Address:_ Street Address:4580_FLORENCE_ST City:DENVER State:(O) Country:USAZip:_80238 Association Citizenship	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2, 024,180 2,136,851 2,064,227	
	Additional sheet(s) attached? 🛕 Yes 🔲 No	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Qualmark Corp Attn: Charles Salzman	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 190.00	
Street Address: 4580 FLORENCE ST.	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed See Enclosed Document	
City: <u>DFNVFR</u>	8. Payment Information:	
State: 00 Zip: 80238	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number:	Expiration Date	
Fax Number:	b. Deposit Account Number	
Email Address:	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature:		
Marsha Heath Signature	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

EXHIBIT A

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75083851 FILING DATE: 04/04/1996 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2024180 ISSUE DATE: 12/17/1996

MARK: ACCELERATE THE FUTURE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75073262 FILING DATE: 03/15/1996 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2064227 ISSUE DATE: 05/20/1997

MARK: ACCELERATED RELIABILITY TEST CENTERS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75083563 FILING DATE: 04/04/1996 ISSUE DATE: 07/08/1997

1550E DATE: 0//08/199/

MARK:

DRAWING TYPE: MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75183074 FILING DATE: 10/17/1996 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2136851 ISSUE DATE: 02/17/1998

MARK: AUTOSMEAR

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75083850 FILING DATE: 04/04/1996

ISSUE DATE: 02/11/1997

MARK: QUALMARK

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75072947 FILING DATE: 03/14/1996 ISSUE DATE: 02/25/1997

MARK: QUALMARK

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003192 FRAME: 0198

TERMINATION OF COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Reference is made to that certain Assignment of Assignor's Interest dated as of December 22, 1998 given by Qualmark Corporation, A Corporation of Colorado ("Assignor") to U.S. Bank National Association ("Assignee") recorded on January 14, 1999 at Reel/Frame 001905/0751 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (the "Assignment").

Assignee hereby terminates the Assignment and assigns and quit claims to Assignor, without recourse and without representations or warranties of any kind, any and all interest Assignee may have in and to the trademarks, trademark applications and/or trademark registrations identified on attached Exhibit A.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignee has executed this instrument.

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association

By: Jeff Schwab / C Its: Operations Officer

STATE OF OREGON

)ss

COUNTY OF MULTNOMAH

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 27th day of December, 2004 by Jeff Schwab the Operations Officer of U.S. Bank National Association, a national banking association, on behalf of the association.

OFFICIAL SEAL
LOUISE M BAKER
NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 371099
COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 31, 200

Notary Public

My Commission Expires

TRADEMARK REEL: 003192 FRAME: 0199

EXHIBIT A

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75083851 FI REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2024180 IS

FILING DATE: 04/04/1996 ISSUE DATE: 12/17/1996

MARK: ACCELERATE THE FUTURE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75073262 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2064227

FILING DATE: 03/15/1996

ISSUE DATE: 05/20/1997

MARK: ACCELERATED RELIABILITY TEST CENTERS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75083563 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2077178

FILING DATE: 04/04/1996

ISSUE DATE: 07/08/1997

MARK:

DRAWING TYPE: MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75183074 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2136851 FILING DATE: 10/17/1996

ISSUE DATE: 02/17/1998

MARK: AUTOSMEAR

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75083850

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2037258

FILING DATE: 04/04/1996

ISSUE DATE: 02/11/1997

MARK: QUALMARK

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75072947

RECORDED: 07/06/2005

FILING DATE: 03/14/1996

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2040369 ISSUE DATE: 02/25/1997

MARK: QUALMARK

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003192 FRAME: 0200